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Francesca Spirito Friuli Venezia Giulia Region Italy francesca.spirito@regione.fvg.it

Pizzamano Srl Pizzamano Srl Italy info@pizzamano.it

Max Stadler Chamber of Craft Germany max.stadler@hwk-muenchen.de

Silvia Stanchi University of Torino - DISAFA Italy silvia.stanchi@unito.it

Rainer Steindler ITG - Innovationsservice für Salzburg Austria rainer.steindler@innovation-salzburg.at

Verena Stemmer-Baumgartner Land Oberösterreich Austria verena.stemmer-baumgartner@ooe.gv.at

Elisabeth Stix Rosinak & Partner Austria stix@rosinak.at

Veronika Stoll Hochschule München Germany veronika.stoll@hm.edu

Michael Strecker Malga Futura e.V. i.Gr. (NGO) Italy Michael.Strecker25@web.de

Roberto Strocco Piemonte Regional Chamber of commerce Italy r.strocco@pie.camcom.it

Miriam Stuhlmüller Land Salzburg Austria miriam.stuhlmueller@salzburg.gv.at

Timothy Sung EUSALP Youth Council Austria t.sung@eusalp-youth.eu

Cristiana Tabacco Finpiemonte spa Italy cristiana.tabacco@finpiemonte.it

Simone Taddei Consortium Oltrepò Mantovano Italy ufficiobandi@oltrepomantovano.eu

Michele Tait Trentino Social Tank società cooperativa Italy michele.tait@trentinosocialtank.it

Giampaolo Tarpignati Municipality of Udine Italy europa@comune.udine.it

Michaela Teich project GreenRisk4ALPS Austria michaela.teich@bfw.gv.at

Bertrand Thibert Institutions & Stratégies France bertrand@institutions-strategies.com

Mara Thiene Dep TESAF, University of Padova Italy mara.thiene@unipd.it

Julie Thiran European Commission-DG REGIO Belgium julie.thiran@ec.europa.eu

Marco Todisco Marco Todisco, Cantautore Switzerlandinfo@marcotodisco.com

Mara Tognon Veneto Region - Culture Dept. Italy mara.tognon@regione.veneto.it

Alessia Torre Bruno Kessler Foundation Italy atorre@fbk.eu

Erica Torti Confindustria Lombardia Italy e.torti@confindustria.lombardia.it

Barbara Tosi School Community Enterprise Consortium Italy tosi@cscinovara.it

Davide Tosolini

Torinodanza Festival / Teatro Stabile di Torino - 

National Theater Italy tosolini@teatrostabiletorino.it
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Jennifer Tournois University of Haute-Alsace France jennifer.tournois@uha.fr

Antonella Tozzi Kilometro Rosso Italy antonella.tozzi@kilometrorosso.com

Pauline Treissac Regional Council of Burgundy-Franche-Comté France pauline.treissac@bourgognefranchecomte.fr

Guillaume Trisse CMAR PACA France g.trisse@cmar-paca.fr

Urška Trojar GODC Slovenia urska.trojar@gov.si

Marie-Dominique Troyon CLUSTER EAU LEMANIQUE EVIAN France md.troyon@clustereau.fr

Davide Tuis ISRAA Italy tuis.davide@israa.it

Elena Turetti Valle Camonica Mountain Community Italy turettielena@gmail.com

Lidija Turk Slovenia Forest Service Slovenia lidija.turk@zgs.si

Susanne Urschler SFG Austria susanne.urschler@sfg.at

Sophie Vallée National Alpine Botanical Conservatory France s.vallee@cbn-alpin.fr

Laura Varisco Département des Alpes-Maritimes France lvarisco@departement06.fr

Eugenio Vecchi European Association for Local Democracy Italy i-eugenio@aldaintranet.org

SilviaMaria Venutti Piedmont Region Italy silviamaria.venutti@regione.piemonte.it

Daniele Verga ALOT Italy daniele.verga@alot.it

liria veronesi Franco Demarchi Foundation Italy liria.veronesi@fdemarchi.it

Philipp Vesely Salzburg Institute for Spatial planning Austria philipp.vesely@salzburg.gv.at

Suzana Vidmar Kovšca Golea, Nova Gorica Slovenia suzana.vidmar.kovsca@golea.si

Jelena Vidović BSC, d.o.o., Kranj Slovenia jelena.vidovic@bsc-kranj.si

Etienne Vienot Auvergne Rhône-Alpes Energie Environnement France etienne.vienot@auvergnerhonealpes-ee.fr

Jure Vindišar National Institute of Biology Slovenia jure.vindisar@nib.si

Stefanie Vogel Chemie-Cluster Bayern Germany vogel@chemiecluster-bayern.de

Angioletta Voghera POLITECNICO DI TORINO Italy angioletta.voghera@polito.it

Bianca Voglino Venice International University / Europelago Italy biancavoglino5@gmail.com

Bojan Vogrincic Local energy agency Pomurje Slovenia bojan@lea-pomurje.si

Laurent Volle CCI Bourgogne Franche-Comté France l.volle@bourgognefranchecomte.cci.fr
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Klaus Wagner

Federal Institute of Agricultural Economics, 

Rural and Mountain Research Austria klaus.wagner@bab.gv.at

Nina Wagner

Federal Ministry for Economic Affairs and 

Energy Germany nina.wagner@bmwi.bund.de

Susanne Wander susanne.wander@ekd.eu Germany susanne.wander@ekd.eu

Monika Wdowiak CCLA France monika.wdowiak@ccla.fr

Michael Weber ÖAR Austria weber@oear.at

Sabine Weizenegger Akteure und Regionen Germany weizenegger@akteure-und-regionen.de

Veronika Widmann ALPARC France veronika.widmann@alparc.org

Antonija Wieser

BABEG - Kärntner Betriebsansiedlungs- und 

Beteiligungsgesellschaft m.b.H. Austria wieser@babeg.at

Gabriele Wolkerstorfer Business Upper Austria Austria gabriele.wolkerstorfer@biz-up.at

Hendrik Wulf ExoLabs Switzerlandhendrik.wulf@exolabs.ch

Haibo Xuan Kompetenzzentrum Obstbau-bodensee (kob) Germany haibo@kob-bavendorf.de

Gita Zadnikar Ministry of Education, Science and Sport Slovenia gita.zadnikar@gov.si

Elena Zambelli chaomber of commerce Treviso Belluno Italy elena.zambelli@tb.camcom.it

Riccardo Zanelli COMET - Cluster Metalmeccanica FVG Italy riccardo.zanelli@clustercomet.it

Donato Zangani RINA Consulting Italy donato.zangani@rina.org

Simone Zantedeschi Iuav University of Venice Italy zantedeschi@iuav.it

Oscar Zanutto

ISTITUTO PER SERVIZI DI RICOVERO E 

ASSISTENZA AGLI ANZIANI Italy faber@israa.it

Milena Zarbà GAL Valle Brembana 2020 Italy maddalena.api92@libero.it

Mattia Zeba EURAC Research Italy mattia.zeba@eurac.edu

Alenka Zelenič Agency for Terrtorial Markting Ltd. Slovenia management@territorial-marketing.eu

Janina Zeller Climate Alliance Germany j.zeller@climatealliance.org

Milena Zhurovska

European Association for Local Democracy 

Agencies ALDA France milena.dimitrovska@alda-europe.eu
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Alyona Zubaryeva Eurac research Italy alyona.zubaryeva@gmail.com

Enrico Zucchi University of Padova Italy enrico.zucchi@unipd.it

Cinzia Zugolaro University Italy cinzia.zugolaro@uniupo.it

Slavka Zupan K&Z, Svetovanje za razvoj d.o.o. Slovenia slavka.zupan@kz-consult.si
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